John Plumpton (Investment Director of Prolific) joined the Aberdeen board as an executive
director. In addition, Scottish Provident is also represented on the audit and remuneration
committees of the Aberdeen board.

Further details relating to the terms of the Acquisition Agreement, the Investment Management
Agreement and the Relationship Agreement are set out in Appendix I to this Introductory Document.

21

Proforma Statement of Combined Net Assets of the Group following the Acquisition

The following is an illustrative and unaudited proforma statement of the combined net assets of the
enlarged Group and is derived from the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Aberdeen Group as
at 30 September 1996 and the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Prolific Group as at 31
December 1996 being the dates to which the last audited accounts were drawn up for each company.
It is provided for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, cannot give a complete picture of
the enlarged Group’s financial position.

Aberdeen Prolific Proforma
Group at Group at  Enlarged

30 September 1996 31 December 1996 Adjustments Group
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Intangible assets 16,228 — — 16,228
Goodwill 4,008 — — 4,008
Tangible assets 4,730 2,393 (800) 6,323
Investments 8,567 1,967 — 10,534

33,533 4,360 (800) 37,093

Current assets
Stock 344 150 — 494
Debtors 28,250 6,326 (3) 34,573
Investments 1,462 — — 1,462
Cash at bank and in hand 23,027 15,452 (104) 38,375

53,083 21,928 (107) 74,904

Assets of long-term life
assurance business 65,565 — — 65,565

Total assets 152,181 26,288 (907) 177,562

Creditors : due within one year (32,789) (17,796) 1,609 (48,976)
Creditors :  due after more than one year
– Convertible Subordinated Loan Notes (23,987) — — (23,987)
– Other — (624) — (624)
Provisions for liabilities and charges (126) (679) — (805)
Minority interests (49) — — (49)

(56,951) (19,099) 1,609 (74,441)
Liabilities of long-term life
assurance business (65,565) — — (65,565)

Total liabilities (122,516) (19,099) 1,609 (140,006)

Net assets 29,665 7,189 702 37,556

Notes:-

(a) No account has been taken of the results of the Aberdeen Group or the Prolific Group since 30 September 1996 and 31
December 1996 respectively.

(b) No adjustment has been made in respect of the estimated costs of the Acquisition.

(c) It has been assumed that no trading took place between Aberdeen and Prolific.

(d) The Prolific Group’s balance sheet at 31 December 1996 includes the net assets of Prolific Property Development (Kent)
Limited. As this company was not acquired by Aberdeen pursuant to the Acquisition Agreement, a corresponding
adjustment has been made to the proforma net assets statement to reflect this.